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194 SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE 
Technical Officer, Wellington 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS 
Cinematograph Operator, Wellington 
Cleaners.. . 
Conservators of Fish and Game, Rotorua and Queenstown 
Controller, Wildlife Branch, Wellington 
Custodian, Government Buildings, and Deputy Inspector of General 

Messenger Services
Auckland 
Christchurch .• 
Dunedin 

Custodian, &c., Government Buildings (maximum at~any point) .. 
Cutters (same as typists on routine work). 
Cutter, Principal, Wellington 
Deputy Inspector of General Messenger Services, Wellington 
Gardener, Head, and Custodian, Government House, Auckland .. 
Inspectorfl of Explosives 
Lift Attendants (same as :Messengers). 
Magazine Keeper (Explosives Branch), Wingatui 
~lanager, Government Buildings Refreshment Room, We1lington .. 
Messenger, Head (I), \Vellington 
Messenger, Senior (at any point) 
Messenger .. .. " .. 

. {Patrol of I building only .. 
NIght-watchmen Patrol of more than 1 building 
Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and Inspector of General 

Messenger Services, &c., Wellington 
.officer in Charge, vVar Graves Division, Wellington 
Physical Welfare Officer-

District Supervisor 
Special Grade 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Physical Welfare Officers-Female-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Private Secretary to Minister of the Crown (General Division) 
Ranger, Whakatane 
Ranger, Head, Rotorua 
Senior Orderly, Government House, Wellington 
Supervisor of Night-watchmen 
'Taxidermist, Wellington 

J USTICE A..~D PRISONS 
.Bailiff and Clerk-Reefton .. 

Bailiffs
Chief 
Others 

Waihi 
Onehunga 

:j:Caretaker, &c., Auckland 
tCrier and Custodian 
Engineer (quarry), Auckland§ 
Farm-managers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Gaolers (maximum may be set at first step) 
Officer in Charge-Hautu§ " 

Rangipo and Waikune§ 
Probation Officers (male) at any point 
Probation Officer, Assistant (male) .. 
Probation and Maintenance Officer, Dunedin 
Secretary, Prisons Board 
Superintendents §-

Auckland, Invercargill, and Waikeria 
Paparua, New Plymouth, and Wellington 
Wi Tako ' 

:Superintendent (Deputy), and ~<\ssistant Farm-manager, Waikeria§ 
Warder, Chief, Auckland§ .. 
Warders, Chief§ 
Warders, Principal§ 
Warders, Deputy Principal§ 
Warders§11 

The first increment is granted after completion of one 
year's satisfactory service and after passing the probationary 
warders' examination. On completion of twenty years' con
tinuous permanent service a bonus of £10 will be awarded if 
so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons. 

Minimum. 

£ 

345 

345 

510 

435 
t 

385 
t 

370 
325 

435 

435 

585 
535 
535 

485 
435 
385 
325 

Maximum. 

£ 
610 

400 
320 
510 
660 

460 
435 
400 
385 

325 
485 
365 
510 

330 
380 
400 
365 
320 
306 
320 
560 

560 

535 
485 
460 
400 

400 
375 
400 
385 
400 
460 
345 
400 

400 
435 
400 

385 
350 
325 
360 
460 

485 
410 
460 
485 
460 
485 
435 
510 
485 

660 
585 
560 
510 
535 
510 
460 
410 
365 
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Annual 
Incremental. 

£ 

20 

20 

25 

25 

* 
* 
* 

15 
25 

25 

25 

25,50 
25 
25 

25 
25 
25 
20 

* Sa.me as clerical scale. t At any point in clerical scale. t Also free quarters. § Deduction 
from salary for residence or quarters provided. II When the maximum is reached an increment of £15 may be 
granted to warders of five years' service who have passed the Principal Warders' Examination if so recommended by the 
Controller-General of Prisons. 


