Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
Industries and Commerce	£	£	£
echnical Officer, Wellington	• ••	610	
		-	
Internal Affairs		400	
nematograph Operator, Wellington		$\frac{400}{320}$::
onservators of Fish and Game, Rotorua and Queenstown	••	510	
ontroller, Wildlife Branch, Wellington ustodian, Government Buildings, and Deputy Inspector of General	••	660	•••
Messenger Services—			
Auckland	••	460	
Christehurch	• •	435 400	
stodian, &c., Government Buildings (maximum at any point)	345	385	20
atters (same as typists on routine work).		325	
tter, Principal, Wellington	• • •	485	
rdener, Head, and Custodian, Government House, Auckland	••	365	
spectors of Explosives	••	510	
ft Attendants (same as Messengers). agazine Keeper (Explosives Branch), Wingatui		330	
anager, Government Buildings Refreshment Room, Wellington.		380	::
essenger, Head (1), Wellington		400	
essenger, Senior (at any point)	345	$\frac{365}{320}$	20
ght-watchmen { Patrol of 1 building only	• •	306	
Patrol of more than 1 building	••	320	
ficer in Charge, Government Buildings, and Inspector of General Messenger Services, &c., Wellington	••	560	• •
ficer in Charge, War Graves Division, Wellington		560	
nysical Welfare Officer—	710	-0-	
District Supervisor	510	535 485	25
1st Grade	435	460	25
1st Grade	†	400	*
nysical Welfare Officers—Female— 1st Grade	385	400	*
2nd Grade	†	375	*
rivate Secretary to Minister of the Crown (General Division)	••	400	
anger, Whakatane	••	385 400	
enior Orderly, Government House, Wellington	•••	460	
pervisor of Night-watchmen	••	345	
exidermist, Wellington	••	400	••
		. 1	
JUSTICE AND PRISONS ailiff and Clerk—Reefton		460	
Waihi	••	435	::
Onehunga	••	400	
iliffs— Chief	370	385	15
Others	325	350	25
aretaker, &c., Auckland		325	
rier and Custodian	••	360 460	
arm-managers—	••	200	
1st Grade	435	485	25
2nd Grade	435	$\begin{array}{c} 410 \\ 460 \end{array}$	25
ficer in Charge—Hautu§		485	
Rangipo and Waikune§	• •	460	
obation Officers (male) at any point	••	$\begin{array}{c} 485 \\ 435 \end{array}$	
obation and Maintenance Officer, Dunedin	••	510	
eretary, Prisons Board	••	485	
perintendents§— Auckland, Invercargill, and Waikeria	585	660	25, 50
Paparua, New Plymouth, and Wellington	535	585	25
Wi Tako	535	560	25
perintendent (Deputy), and Assistant Farm-manager, Waikeria arder, Chief, Auckland		510 535	
arders, Chief§	485	510	25
arders, Principal§	435	460	25
arders, Deputy Principal§	$\begin{array}{c} 385 \\ 325 \end{array}$	410 365	25 20
The first increment is granted after completion of one	040	000	20
vear's satisfactory service and after passing the probationary	*		
warders' examination. On completion of twenty years' continuous permanent service a bonus of £10 will be awarded if			
			1

^{*} Same as clerical scale. † At any point in clerical scale. ‡ Also free quarters. § Deduction from salary for residence or quarters provided. || When the maximum is reached an increment of £15 may be granted to warders of five years' service who have passed the Principal Warders' Examination if so recommended by the Controller-General of Prisons.